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Favourability of
leading polificians

Among those who
voted for their
party at GE2019

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties?

4 © Ipsos | Ipsos UK Political Pulse | September 2022 | Public

Keir Starmer
Rishi Sunak
Boris Johnson
Ben Wallace
Penny Mordaunt
Jeremy Hunt
Theresa May
Grant Shapps
Suella Braverman
James Cleverly
Kemi Badenoch
Thérese Coffey

Liz Truss

Favourable

&
S

\l

29%

26%
22%
21%
18%
16%
14%

w
o
I C§I

=~

Unfavourable

12% 11%
2

29%

49%
49%
37%
37%

12%
21%

36%
27%
29%
17%
21%
35%
73%

Net

+61
+23
+20
+25
+16
-2
-10
-5
-8
+1
-5
-21
-66

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 21st — 24 October 2022, including (343) 2019 Conservative Party voters and (310) Labour Party voters




Rishi Sunak: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Rishi Sunak

October 2022

34%

Favourable

38%

Unfavourable

22%

Neither

6%

Don’t know

Net = -4

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 215t — 24t October 2022
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38%

Unfavourable

34%

Favourable




Liz Truss: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Liz Truss

October 2022

7%

Favourable

713%

Unfavourable

15%

Neither

5%

Don’t know

Net = -66

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 21t — 24t October 2022
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73%

Unfavourable

7%

Favourable




Keir Starmer: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Keir Starmer

October 2022

38%

Favourable

36%

Unfavourable

21%

Neither

6%

Don’t know

Net = +2

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 21t — 24 October 2022

7

© Ipsos | Ipsos UK Political Pulse | September 2022 | Public

75%

50%

25%

0%

January 2020 — October 2022

1

\ Becomes Labour

1

| party leader

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

|
OOOO0OO0OOO0OOOOO AT A v v v = AN AN AN AN
AANNANANANNANIANIANAIANANIAIN AN AN
oloo]oo]oo]oooooolo oo o OO OOOOOOOO00O
IEICN NI NN N NN QN ENCN NN CHEN QN ENEN CNCN N ENEN CNCN QNN N NN
COSSESNCSs00OR>0COSSSC=00R >0 CcO% = >C= 0o
CoS2T53 50500808 2TS3 50500808 2TSS S 08
SLESIL=5"qnOZanLEI=-""qnPzanu=I=S""In

38%

Favourable

36%

Unfavourable




Boris Johnson: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Boris Johnson

October2022

28%

Favourable

50%

Unfavourable

18%

Neither

5%

Don’t know

Net = -22

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 21st — 24 October 2022
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50%
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Favourability: Liz Truss vs Keir Starmer

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

% Favourable: November 2019 — October 2022

60% ,
| GE2019
|
50% |
| .
I Boris Johnson
0 1 ;
% 38% Keir Starmer
30% :
20%*_\
Jeremy Corbyn
|
10% :
I 7% Liz Truss
|
0% '
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Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 215t — 24t October 2022
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Political leaders: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

10

Sunak
% Favourable: November 2019 — October 2022 Becomes
PM
: GE2019 Truss : :
I becomes PM I
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
I I I .
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Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 215t — 24t October 2022
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Net favourability: Liz Truss vs Keir Starmer

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

Net favourable: November 2019 — October 2022

40%
' GE2019
30% :
20% :
10% ' )
: +2 Keir Starmer
0% '
-10%
-20% :
-30%
-40%
-50% | Boris Johnson
-60% I
| .
70% | Jeremy Corbyn .66 Liz Truss
|
-80% '
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Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 21st — 24t October 2022
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Political leaders: Net favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

Sunak

Net favourable: November 2019 — October 2022 Becomes
40% M
' GE2019 Truss : :
30% : becomes PM :
| |
20% : \ I |
10% ! S .
0% . +2 Kelir Starmer
0
' ' -4 Rishi Sunak
| |
-10% \_I\/ |
- I I .
20% = -22 Boris Johnson
-30% o
0% T Do\
-50% | Boris Johnson : :
|
-60% I : :
: Jeremy Corbyn : !
-70% | | |
-80% ! l
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Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 21st — 24t October 2022
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Who would make a better Prime Minister?

Which of the following, if either, do you think would make a better Prime Minister?

Lead
Rishi Sunak 25% Keir Starmer Starmer +9
Boris Johnson 27% Keir Starmer Starmer +10
Penny Mordaunt 19% Keir Starmer Starmer +17
Rishi Sunak 309% Boris Johnson  Sunak +7
Rishi Sunak 33% Penny Mordaunt Sunak +18
Penny Mordaunt 22% Boris Johnson  Johnson +5

Base: 1,061 Online British adults aged 18-75, 21-22 October 2022. &
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FaVOurabi”ty Favourable Unfavourable

towards political The Labour party
partles .
To what extent, if at all, do S8% +2
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the The Green party
following politicians and
political parties? 25% -8
The Liberal Democrats
20% -17
The Conservative party
20% 56% -36

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 21st — 24" October 2022
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The Labour party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Labour party

October 2022

60%
38% 0
Favourable 50%
36% 40%
Unfavourable
21% 30%
Neither
I 5% 20%
Don’t know
10%
Net = +2
0%

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 21st — 24t October 2022
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November 2019 — October 2022
GE2019
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38%

Favourable

36%

Unfavourable




The Conservative party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Conservative party

October 2022

20%

Favourable

56%

Unfavourable

18%

Neither

5%

Don’t know

Net = -36

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 21st — 24t October 2022
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56%

Unfavourable

20%
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The Liberal Democrats: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Liberal Democrats

October 2022

60%
20%
Favourable 50%
37% 40%
Unfavourable
35% 30%
Neither
8% 20%
Don’t know

10%

Net = -17
0%

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 21st — 24t October 2022
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November 2019 — October 2022
' GE2019
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The Green Party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Green Party

October 2022 February 2021 — October 2022

60%
25% i
Favourable 50%
33% 40%
Unfavourable 33%
33% 30% Unfavourable
0
Neither 25%
Favourable
9% 20%
Don’t know
10%
Net = -8
0%

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 21st — 24t October 2022
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Political parties: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

% Favourable: November 2019 - October 2022

50% :
IGE2019
|
|
0 |
0% 38% Labour
|
30%
. 25% Green Party
|
00 : 20% Liberal Democrats
0
: 20% Conservatives
|
|
10% :
|
|
|
0%
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Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 21t — 24t October 2022
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Political parties: Net favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

Net favourable: November 2019 — October 2022

| GE2019
10% :
|
|
+
0% — A 2 Labour
| v'
|
I d JV‘ -8 Green Part
-10% ‘ y
|
v 2N -17 Liberal Democrats
S
-20% ‘
'
-30% :
: -36 Conservatives
-40% :
O OO O O O O 0O oo 0o 0o o0 o0 0 d ddd d d d d d d d 4 4 N N AN N N &N N N N
e R A B R A N A N A I BN UL S VB U OV
> 0O c O % 5 >2c S5 Daf 2O Cc a5 5 X>Cc 35S DLy 2O Cc 95 5 >SS 99
S88F2<83°5280288282283°5280688882<2833249

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 21t — 24t October 2022
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Direction of the country

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right
direction or wrong direction?

October 2022 January 2020 — October 2022

80%

9% 69%

RIGHT DIRECTION WRONG DIRECTION
60%

69%

WRONG DIRECTION
40%

15%

NEITHER

0
6% 20%
DON'T KNOW

9%
RIGHT DIRECTION

Net right direction = -60 .
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Direction of the country: January 2020 — October 2022

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or
wrong direction?

20
10

-10
-20
-30
-40
-50
-60
-70

23

Net right direction

Jan-2020
Feb-2020
Mar-2020
Apr-2020
May-2020
Jun-2020
Jul-2020
Aug-2020
Sep-2020
Oct-2020
Nov-2020
Dec-2020
Jan-2021
Feb-2021
Mar-2021
Apr-2021
May-2021
Jun-2021

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 21t — 24t October 2022
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-60




Impact of the UK’s decision to leave the European Union

Overall, do you think the UK’s decision to leave the European Union has had a
positive or negative impact on the country, or has it made no difference?

October 2022

I Very positive
I Fairly positive
I Made no difference
I Fairly negative

I Very negative

I Don’t know

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 21st — 24t October 2022
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51%

Negative impact

22%

Positive impact

22%

No difference







What will happen at the next General Election?

Thinking ahead to the next general election, which of the following
outcomes do you think is most likely?

A Labour majority Government 44%

A hung parliament with
Labour as the biggest party

A Conservative majority Government 10%

A hung parliament with the
Conservatives as the biggest party

Another result 47

16%

9%

Don't know 18%

Labour majority/biggest party 60%

Conservative majority/biggest party 19%

Hung parliament 25%

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 215t — 24t October 2022
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Which party has
the best policies?

Thinking about the issues
which are most important
to you, which party, if any,
do you think has the best
policies to address them?

The Labour party

The Conservative party

The Green party

The Liberal Democrats

Another party

Different parties are better
on different policies

None of these

Don’t know
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32%

17%

5%

8%

9%

10%

15%

Base: 1,111 Online British adults aged 18+, 21st — 24t October 2022

Change
since May 2022

+9
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